QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
Spray Set-Up Liquid Supply Internal / External Mix Spray Patterns  Max Flow Page Number
1/4J Series
Pressure Feed
Siphon/Gravity Feed
Both
• Flat Spray
• Deflected Flat Spray

PRESSURE SPRAY SET-UPS  |  INTERNAL MIX  |  WIDE ANGLE ROUND SPRAY
spray.com   |   1.630.665.5000
NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR AIR CAPS AND FLUID CAPS
The drawings below illustrate the measurements used in the Spray Performance Data charts.
Cap number for flat
spray pressure set-up
.073" Inlet dia. .020" Slot width
73 203
Cap number for round
spray pressure set-up
.067" Inlet dia. .047" Orifice dia.
67 471
.067" Inlet dia.
Number
of orifices
.020" Orifice dia.
70°
67 206 70
Included angle
between orifices
AIR CAPS
PRESSURE SET-UPS (INTERNAL MIX)
Round Spray Pattern
Example: Air Cap No. PA67147
Wide Angle Round Spray Pattern
Example: Air Cap No. PA67-6-20-70
Flat Spray Pattern
Example: Air Cap No. PA73320
PLACING YOUR ORDER
Dimensions shown are nominal and subject to manufacturing tolerances.
D70
SPRAY
PERFORMANCE
DATA
NUMBERING SYSTEM
AIR CAPS INTERNAL MIX PRESSURE SET-UPS
Call 1.630.665.5000 for application assistance
or to place an order.
spray.com   |   1.630.665.5000
Cap number for flat
spray siphon set-up
.073" Inlet dia. .020" Slot width
73 204
AIR CAPS
SIPHON/GRAVITY FEED SET-UPS (EXTERNAL MIX)
Round Spray Pattern
Example: Air Cap No. PA64
Flat Round Spray Pattern
Example: Air Cap No. PA73420
AIR CAPS FLUID CAP
PRESSURE SET-UPS (EXTERNAL MIX)  FOR USE WITH ALL SET-UPS
Flat Spray Pattern
Example: Air Cap No. PA200278-45
Fluid Cap
Example: Fluid Cap No. PF2850
.064" Orifice Dia.
64
.028" Orifice dia.
.050" Shoulder dia.
50
28
Dimensions shown are nominal and subject to manufacturing tolerances.
Number of side orifices
45°
200 2 78 45
.078" Side
orifice dia.
.200" Center
orifice dia.
D71
SPRAY
PERFORMANCE
DATA
NUMBERING SYSTEM
AIR CAPS EXTERNAL MIX PRESSURE SET-UPS & FLUID CAPS
spray.com   |   1.630.665.5000
AIR ATOMIZING SET-UP COMPATIBILITY
Use the chart that follows to determine which spray set-ups can be used with our atomizing nozzles.
The chart also includes the part number for the air cap and fluid cap that are required for each spray set-up.
Set-up
No.
Spray
Pattern
Fluid
Cap No.
Air Cap
No.
SU11 Round PF2050 PA67147
SU12A Round PF2050 PA73160
SU12 Round PF2850 PA73160
SU22B Round PF40100 PA1401110
SU22 Round PF60100 PA1401110
SU42 Round PF100150 PA1891125
SU16 Wide Angle Round PF2050 PA67-6-20-70
SU26B Wide Angle Round PF40100 PA140-6-37-70
SU26 Wide Angle Round PF60100 PA140-6-37-70
SU29 Wide Angle Round PF60100 PA140-6-52-70
SU30 Wide Angle Round PF40100 PA120-6-35-60
SU46 Wide Angle Round PF100150 PA189-6-62-70
SU340C 360° Circular PF60150 PA189-6-62-160HC
SU13A Flat PF2050 PA73328
SU13 Flat PF2850 PA73328
SUN13 Flat PF2850 PA73335
SU14 Flat PF2850 PA73320
SUN23 Flat PF60100 PA125340
SU23B Flat PF40100 PA125328
SU23 Flat PF60100 PA125328
SU43 Flat PF100150 PA189351
SU240E Deflected Flat PF28150 PA189110-75
SUE15B Flat PF1650 PA67228-45
Set-up
No.
Spray
Pattern
Fluid
Cap No.
Air Cap
No.
SUE18B Flat PF1650 PA62240-60
SUE15A Flat PF2050 PA67228-45
SUE18A Flat PF2050 PA62240-60
SUE15 Flat PF2850 PA67228-45
SUE18 Flat PF2850 PA62240-60
SUE25B Flat PF35100 PA134255-45
SUE28B Flat PF35100 PA122281-60
SUE25A Flat PF40100 PA134255-45
SUE28A Flat PF40100 PA122281-60
SUE28 Flat PF60100 PA122281-60
SUE25 Flat PF60100 PA134255-45
SUE45B Flat PF60150 PA200278-45
SUE45A Flat PF80150 PA200278-45
SUE45 Flat PF100150 PA200278-45
SUF1 Flat PF2850 PA73420
SUF2C Flat PF35100 PA120432
SUF3B Flat PF40100 PA122435
SUF4B Flat PF40100 PA122440
SU1A Round PF1650 PA64
SU1 Round PF2050 PA64
SU2A Round PF2050 PA70
SU2 Round PF2850 PA70
SU4 Round PF60100 PA120
D72
SPRAY